

CAMP DETAILS

Young Kiddies Camp**(Monday to Friday 9.30am to 1pm daily July & August)**

Afternoon Leisure Programme (3 afternoons available to book per week on Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays)*

(This programme is designed and timetabled to fit in conveniently with the Adult Leisure Programme for our adult English students. So that parents can enjoy this and not worry about their children who enjoy their own leisure programme separately)

Supervised Lunch Break

(available only if the child is attending the Leisure Programme on the same day)

Full Day Saturday Excursion

Administration and Registration Fee (this applies to every booking)

€30 per week**€70 /afternoon**

*minimum 2 afternoons must be booked per week.

€10 /day**€80 /Saturday****€100 /student**

ACCOMMODATION

Full-board accommodation with a host family*

*Please note that this option is only available if all members of the family are participating in an Atlantic S.E.A.L English language programme

€350 /child per week**ASK US about our small residential accommodation for families/adults/small groups**

GUARD.ME INSURANCE OPTIONS

1- 90 Days Medical Insurance (for the duration of your stay up to 90 days)

€90

Medical + Cancellation Insurance (in case you have to cancel after your fees are paid)

€30 /week

Please refer to our online application form and Policy Wording documents for more information.

TRAVEL DETAILS (can be sent later)

Arrival is normally Sunday and departure on Saturday. Please enquire if you require extra nights.

Private Transport* from Cork Airport, Cork City, Kerry Airport or Aircoach Bus stop:

*this is not a public taxi, it's an arrangement fee per person for our private car transfer.

€145 one way**€285 return****EXTRA** Unsociable hours arrival or departure fee

(unsociable hours are flight arrivals or departures between 9pm and 8am)

€55 /journey**EXTRA** Unaccompanied Minor Service for students under 15 travelling alone**€65 /first 2 hours****€30 /per each extra hour**

HOW TO BOOK YOUR COURSE

To book your place on a course with us, please use our online form available at the following link: [Online Registration Form.](#)

Once we receive your application, we will review your information, confirm the total fees due and email you with an invoice. To confirm your place on the course, you will need to secure an advance deposit of 25% of the total fee, payable to the bank account stated on your invoice. Or, you may also pay by credit card Visa, Amex, MasterCard (via transfermate). Please email us a proof of payment once the payment has been made. Full remaining fees can be paid at any time up to 4 weeks before arrival. Please review our Terms & Conditions below.

Atlantic School of English & Active Leisure, Main Street, Schull, West Cork, Ireland.

+353 (0) 28 28943

+353 (0) 87 228 3672

info@atlantic-english.com

http://www.atlantic-english.com

TERMS & CONDITIONS

CANCELLATION POLICY

Bookings may be cancelled up to 4 weeks prior to commencement of the course but you will lose the 25% booking deposit. For cancellations received between 14-21 days before commencement of course 60% of full amount will be refunded; for cancellations received 13 - 7 days before commencement of course 30% of full amount will be refunded. No refund for any cancellation less than 7 days before arrival or after the course has commenced. This includes days missed during the course, late arrival or early departure. In some circumstances we may allow you to continue your course at a later date at a discounted cost but this will be at the Director's discretion. Long term students may discuss taking some holiday weeks during their course and only a retainer fee for accommodation will be charged. Their lessons will then recommence on their return with no lesson weeks lost. In all circumstances the small registration/administration fee is not refunded. In the event of a visa being refused, the school fees will be refunded no later than 20 days after we have been informed and proof shown of refusal. A cancellation charge of €150 will apply.

REFUNDS

I understand that all fees and charges will not be refunded after my course starts. I am aware, however, that Atlantic S.E.A.L will allow me to continue my course at a later date should unavoidable circumstances cause premature departure.

INSURANCE

Insurance is the responsibility of the course participants. Students should arrange medical insurance in their own country before departure. EU students should bring the EHIC card. We strongly recommend to take out medical and cancellation insurance as it also covers public liability in a third party's home.

ARRIVAL & DEPARTURES

Please note that arrival is normally Sunday and departure is Saturday. Extra days may be added on at an additional fee to fit in with flight possibilities. Simply ask us for more information.

Please also note that the airport transfer cost is not for the actual 'car fare' as in order to keep costs down for our clients it is not a taxi but a private vehicle. You are insured as an unpaying passenger. Therefore the cost involved is a per person 'arrangement fee' only. Thus transfers costs cannot be 'shared' as one is not paying for the car, just for the administration time involved in organising this i.e. supplying the driver with full details of your arrival/departure also informing the client etc. If you would prefer us to reserve a commercial taxi please let us know and we will do so. You can thus pay the taxi driver directly.